
American (2-2-4, 1-0-1) -vs- Colgate (3-3-2, 1-0-1)
09/21/2024 at Hamilton (Beyer-Small '76 Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 09/21/2024
Attendance: 374
Stadium: Beyer-Small '76 Field
Officials: Referee, Hao Zhong   Asst. Referee, William Albro   Asst.
Referee, Judson Ames   Alt. Official, David Bosak   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
American 1 0 1
Colgate 0 1 1

American 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 2 Fogel, Jonah 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Nunn, Cooper 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Shirley, Nicholas 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 6 Takahashi, Taku 0 0 0 0 31
FWD 9 Hershey, Samuel 0 0 0 0 61
MID 15 Keomany, Kobe 0 0 0 0 90
MID 17 Parra, Reyes 0 0 0 0 46
MID 18 Palomo, Leo 0 0 0 0 38
MID 23 Boyle, Ethan 0 0 0 0 76
MID 30 Elgersma, Troy 2 1 1 0 90
GK 32 Tibbetts, Matthew 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
FWD 10 Zouantcha, Dilane 0 0 0 1 44
MID 16 Garces, Sebastian 0 0 0 1 44
MID 20 Sowe, Mustapha 0 0 0 0 29
MID 21 Weber, Jared 0 0 0 0 15
MID 27 Gonzalez, Javi 0 0 0 0 52
FWD 28 Rojek, Patryk 0 0 0 0 14

Totals 3 1 1 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
32 Tibbetts, Matthew 90:00 1 1

Totals 1 1

Colgate 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Townend, Oliver 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Blackwin, Jacob 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Lepper, Dale 0 0 0 0 80
DEF 5 Di Lucia, Julian 1 0 0 0 90
MID 7 Hearn, Connor 0 0 0 0 51
MID 8 Pahule, Mason 2 0 0 0 90
FWD 9 Donovan, Timmy 0 0 0 0 28
MID 10 Stafford, Cason 2 0 0 0 73
DEF 15 Winograd, Liam 0 0 0 0 45
MID 16 Wright, Aidan 1 0 0 1 53
FWD 21 Pipkin, Blake 3 2 1 0 80

Substitutes
MID 6 Beerling, Jack 0 0 0 0 37
MID 12 Stephans, Drew 0 0 0 0 17
MID 13 Harris, Ethan 0 0 0 0 55
DEF 17 Goldner, Toby 0 0 0 0 3
FWD 19 Hughes, Colin 0 0 0 0 15
MID 23 Johnson, Wade 0 0 0 0 39
MID 26 Krauss, Gavin 0 0 0 0 10
FWD 27 St. John, Alex 0 0 0 0 17

29 Geraghty, Conor 0 0 0 0 27
Totals 9 2 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Townend, Oliver 90:00 1 0

Totals 1 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
American 2 1 3
Colgate 4 5 9

Saves By Period
American 0 1 1
Colgate 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
American 2 3 5
Colgate 2 2 4

Fouls By Period
American 3 5 8
Colgate 3 0 3

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

36:46 AU Troy Elgersma Dilane Zouantcha , Sebastian Garces
GOAL by AU Elgersma, Troy Assist by
Zouantcha, Dilane and Garces, Sebastian.

82:23 COL Blake Pipkin Aidan Wright
GOAL by COL Pipkin, Blake Assist by Wright,
Aidan.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 COL Townend, Oliver at goalie for Colgate
00:00 AU Tibbetts, Matthew at goalie for American
00:36 AU Foul on Boyle, Ethan.
05:26 COL Foul on Hearn, Connor.
10:43 COL Shot by COL Pahule, Mason.
13:21 COL Corner kick [13:21].
13:56 COL Shot by COL Stafford, Cason.
14:12 COL Shot by COL Stafford, Cason, out top.
22:19 COL Shot by COL Wright, Aidan.
22:24 COL Corner kick [22:24].
27:11 COL COL substitution: Johnson, Wade for Hearn, Connor.
27:11 COL COL substitution: Stephans, Drew for Donovan, Timmy.
27:11 COL COL substitution: St. John, Alex for Stafford, Cason.
27:48 AU Shot by AU Shirley, Nicholas, out top.
29:30 AU AU substitution: Zouantcha, Dilane for Takahashi, Taku.
29:30 AU AU substitution: Sowe, Mustapha for Hershey, Samuel.
29:30 AU AU substitution: Garces, Sebastian for Parra, Reyes.
34:02 COL COL substitution: Harris, Ethan for Wright, Aidan.
34:02 COL COL substitution: Beerling, Jack for Pipkin, Blake.
36:46 AU GOAL by AU Elgersma, Troy Assist by Zouantcha, Dilane and Garces, Sebastian.

American 1, Colgate 0
37:32 AU AU substitution: Gonzalez, Javi for Palomo, Leo.
38:12 AU Foul on Fogel, Jonah.
39:35 AU Foul on Gonzalez, Javi.
40:20 COL Foul on Beerling, Jack.
43:36 COL Foul on St. John, Alex.
44:08 AU Corner kick [44:08].
44:38 AU Corner kick [44:38].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 AU

FOR AU: , #32 Tibbetts, Matthew, #2 Fogel, Jonah, #4 Nunn, Cooper, #5 Shirley, Nicholas, #10 Zouantcha, Dilane,
#20 Sowe, Mustapha, #15 Keomany, Kobe, #16 Garces, Sebastian, #27 Gonzalez, Javi, #28 Rojek, Patryk, #30
Elgersma, Troy.

45:00 COL
FOR COL: , #1 Townend, Oliver, #3 Blackwin, Jacob, #4 Lepper, Dale, #5 Di Lucia, Julian, #23 Johnson, Wade, #8
Pahule, Mason, #29 Geraghty, Conor, #21 Pipkin, Blake, #10 Stafford, Cason, #13 Harris, Ethan, #6 Beerling, Jack.

45:00 COL COL substitution: Geraghty, Conor for Stephans, Drew.
45:00 COL COL substitution: Pipkin, Blake for St. John, Alex.
45:00 COL COL substitution: Stafford, Cason for Winograd, Liam.
45:00 AU AU substitution: Rojek, Patryk for Boyle, Ethan.
53:50 COL Corner kick [53:50].
54:59 AU Foul on Keomany, Kobe.
58:46 AU AU substitution: Boyle, Ethan for Sowe, Mustapha.
58:46 AU AU substitution: Hershey, Samuel for Rojek, Patryk.
59:45 COL Shot by COL Pahule, Mason.
61:32 AU Offside against American.
65:15 AU Foul on Boyle, Ethan.
66:36 COL COL substitution: Hearn, Connor for Johnson, Wade.
68:02 AU Foul on Zouantcha, Dilane.
69:40 COL Shot by COL Pipkin, Blake, bottom center, saved by Tibbetts, Matthew.
71:57 COL COL substitution: Wright, Aidan for Geraghty, Conor.
71:57 COL COL substitution: Hughes, Colin for Beerling, Jack.
72:45 COL Shot by COL Pipkin, Blake.
73:45 AU AU substitution: Parra, Reyes for Zouantcha, Dilane.
73:45 AU AU substitution: Takahashi, Taku for Garces, Sebastian.
73:45 COL Corner kick [73:45].
74:58 AU AU substitution: Weber, Jared for Takahashi, Taku.
75:12 COL Shot by COL Di Lucia, Julian, out right.
76:23 AU Corner kick [76:23].
79:26 COL COL substitution: Krauss, Gavin for Lepper, Dale.



82:23 COL GOAL by COL Pipkin, Blake Assist by Wright, Aidan.
American 1, Colgate 1

83:51 AU Corner kick [83:51].
86:04 COL COL substitution: Goldner, Toby for Hughes, Colin.
87:15 AU Shot by AU Elgersma, Troy, out top.
88:35 AU Corner kick [88:35].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


